AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:47:54
FIRMS REPORTING:  81   EDIT:07/12/2000
CYCLE: MAR 2000   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   10,953   -15,281   -58 %   3.33 %   -419 bp

   +200 bp   16,731   -9,503   -36 %   4.98 %   -254 bp

   +100 bp   21,781   -4,453   -17 %   6.36 %   -116 bp

   0 bp   26,234   7.52 %

   -100 bp   28,874   2,640   +10 %   8.18 %   +66 bp

   -200 bp   30,014   3,780   +14 %   8.43 %   +91 bp

   -300 bp   30,572   4,338   +17 %   8.53 %   +101 bp

   03/31/2000
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   7.52 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   4.98 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   254 bp

AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:47:54
FIRMS REPORTING:  81   EDIT:07/12/2000
CYCLE: MAR 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   22,844   22,512   21,935   20,983   19,905   18,840   17,836   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   9,949   9,782   9,480   9,032   8,538   8,056   7,604   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   7,624   7,504   7,311   7,059   6,792   6,529   6,276   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   6,893   6,805   6,678   6,493   6,286   6,079   5,877   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   8,801   8,762   8,719   8,649   8,539   8,385   8,189   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   11,833   11,753   11,661   11,525   11,326   11,068   10,761   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   21,892   21,473   20,970   20,365   19,689   18,963   18,208   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   103,308   102,434   101,528   100,465   99,044   97,154   94,782   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   23,938   23,516   23,051   22,521   21,909   21,214   20,463   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   10,323   10,219   10,125   10,036   9,948   9,856   9,764   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   26,023   25,771   25,553   25,353   25,159   24,957   24,758   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   2,514   2,386   2,267   2,157   2,053   1,957   1,867   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   2,685   2,557   2,439   2,329   2,228   2,133   2,045   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,251   2,248   2,245   2,241   2,238   2,235   2,232   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   630   599   571   546   523   502   483   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   4,059   4,055   4,051   4,047   4,044   4,041   4,039   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   2,349   2,293   2,239   2,187   2,139   2,092   2,048   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -728   -719   -708   -693   -677   -660   -641   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   1,435   1,435   1,435   1,435   1,435   1,435   1,435   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   121   121   121   121   121   121   121   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   42   61   85   105   122   136   149   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -139   -150   -160   -166   -167   -167   -165   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   268,926   265,717   261,917   257,122   251,529   245,261   238,459   -

AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:47:54
FIRMS REPORTING:  81   EDIT:07/12/2000
CYCLE: MAR 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,735   1,733   1,731   1,730   1,728   1,727   1,726   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,063   1,025   988   954   921   891   861   -

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   852   851   850   849   849   848   847   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   5,342   5,260   5,181   5,104   5,030   4,957   4,887   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -   -241   -238   -235   -232   -230   -227   -225   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   69   69   69   69   69   69   69   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   -   8,820   8,700   8,585   8,474   8,368   8,265   8,167   -

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES

 Cash, Non-Int-Earning Deposits,
   Overnight Fed Funds & Repos .   -   6,671   6,671   6,671   6,671   6,671   6,671   6,671   -